- TOP 20 MOST VISITED PAID ATTRACTIONS: EAST MIDLANDS

Name of Attraction

Category

2020 Visitors

2021 Visitors

Exact or
Estimate?

% Change 20-
21

Price for Adult
Entry

O 00 N O U1 A W N =

N R R R R R R R R R R
O VW 0 N OO 1l A W N B O

As per last year’s approach, country parks were supressed from the top 20 listing. To see their ranking, please view the full listing available on our website.

Chatsworth

Twycross Zoo

Belton House

Kedleston Hall

Newstead Abbey

National Space Centre

Skegness Natureland Seal Sanctuary
Rand Farm Park

Bolsover Castle

International Bomber Command Centre
Canons Ashby House

Great Central Railway

Poole's Cavern & Country Park
Willow Tree Family Farm

Mount Grace Priory

Barnsdale Gardens

Peveril Castle

Grimsthorpe Castle, Park and Gardens
Tattershall Castle

Workhouse, The

Historic House/ House and Garden / Palace
Safari Park / Zoo / Aquarium / Aviary
Historic House/ House and Garden / Palace
Historic House/ House and Garden / Palace
Museum and/ or Art Gallery

Science / Technology Centre

Safari Park / Zoo / Aquarium / Aviary

Farm / Rare Breeds / Farm Animals

Castle / Fort

Heritage / Visitor Centre

Historic Monument / Archaeological Site
Steam / Heritage Railway

Other

Farm / Rare Breeds / Farm Animals
Historic Monument / Archaeological Site
Garden

Castle / Fort

Historic House/ House and Garden / Palace
Castle / Fort

Heritage / Visitor Centre

279,400
415,232
264,043
150,677
159,939
110,202
61,769
66,582
49,794
29,927
38,688
29,310
20,445
24,207
20,552
15,339
10,007
0
2,791
10,760

540,927
420,652
355,679
212,556
151,210
128,222
126,544
95,329
74,471
61,300
60,982
52,651
34,553
32,825
32,313
30,547
28,309
27,208
24,967
18,522

Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact

Exact

94%
1%
35%
41%
-5%
16%
105%
43%
50%
105%
58%
80%
69%
36%
57%
99%
183%
Not available
795%
72%

£15.00 and over
£15.00 and over
£15.00 and over
£10.00 - £14.99
£10.00 - £14.99
£15.00 and over
£7.50 - £9.99
£10.00 - £14.99
£10.00 - £14.99
£7.50 - £9.99
£10.00 - £14.99
£15.00 and over
£10.00 - £14.99
£7.50 - £9.99
£10.00 - £14.99
£10.00 - £14.99
£7.50 - £9.99
£10.00 - £14.99
Not applicable
£7.50 - £9.99
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