## **TOP 20 MOST VISITED PAID ATTRACTIONS: EAST MIDLANDS**

Rank	Name of Attraction	Category	2020 Visitors	2021 Visitors	Exact or Estimate?	% Change 20- 21	Price for Adult Entry
1	Chatsworth	Historic House/ House and Garden / Palace	279,400	540,927	Exact	94%	£15.00 and over
2	Twycross Zoo	Safari Park / Zoo / Aquarium / Aviary	415,232	420,652	Exact	1%	£15.00 and over
3	Belton House	Historic House/ House and Garden / Palace	264,043	355,679	Exact	35%	£15.00 and over
4	Kedleston Hall	Historic House/ House and Garden / Palace	150,677	212,556	Exact	41%	£10.00 - £14.99
5	Newstead Abbey	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	159,939	151,210	Exact	-5%	£10.00 - £14.99
6	National Space Centre	Science / Technology Centre	110,202	128,222	Exact	16%	£15.00 and over
7	Skegness Natureland Seal Sanctuary	Safari Park / Zoo / Aquarium / Aviary	61,769	126,544	Exact	105%	£7.50 - £9.99
8	Rand Farm Park	Farm / Rare Breeds / Farm Animals	66,582	95,329	Exact	43%	£10.00 - £14.99
9	Bolsover Castle	Castle / Fort	49,794	74,471	Exact	50%	£10.00 - £14.99
10	International Bomber Command Centre	Heritage / Visitor Centre	29,927	61,300	Exact	105%	£7.50 - £9.99
11	Canons Ashby House	Historic Monument / Archaeological Site	38,688	60,982	Exact	58%	£10.00 - £14.99
12	Great Central Railway	Steam / Heritage Railway	29,310	52,651	Exact	80%	£15.00 and over
13	Poole's Cavern & Country Park	Other	20,445	34,553	Exact	69%	£10.00 - £14.99
14	Willow Tree Family Farm	Farm / Rare Breeds / Farm Animals	24,207	32,825	Exact	36%	£7.50 - £9.99
15	Mount Grace Priory	Historic Monument / Archaeological Site	20,552	32,313	Exact	57%	£10.00 - £14.99
16	Barnsdale Gardens	Garden	15,339	30,547	Exact	99%	£10.00 - £14.99
17	Peveril Castle	Castle / Fort	10,007	28,309	Exact	183%	£7.50 - £9.99
18	Grimsthorpe Castle, Park and Gardens	Historic House/ House and Garden / Palace	0	27,208	Exact	Not available	£10.00 - £14.99
19	Tattershall Castle	Castle / Fort	2,791	24,967	Exact	795%	Not applicable
20	Workhouse, The	Heritage / Visitor Centre	10,760	18,522	Exact	72%	£7.50 - £9.99

As per last year's approach, country parks were supressed from the top 20 listing. To see their ranking, please view the **full listing** available on our website.

